Norton Sub Hamdon Church School

" Monday 24th June 2024

The Moving Up Service in Wells last Wednesday was an important event for our Year 6 as they
gathered with hundreds of other primary school leavers from across the diocese in the Cathe-
dral. This special service marks the end of their primary journey and beginning of secondary.
Pupils heard from Year 7s about their experience and about being prepared for this next stage
of education. They received a candle for the school which will be used in collective worship for

the coming year.

The glorious weather provided near perfect conditions for the Year 5 & 6 Bikeability course
which is designed to give the pupils the skills and confidence to ride their bikes on today’s

roads.

Our Year 3 & 4 pupils enjoyed a visit to the Newt on Thursday to experience life in a Villa walk-

ing in the footsteps of our Roman ancestors.

This week it is Sports Day on Wednesday afternoon which starts at 2pm. It looks set to be fine

weather. We look forward to welcoming you there.

Have a great week. Mr Caswell

Our half term Core Value: Thankfulness

Upcoming Dates
Monday 24th June—Class Photos

Wednesday 26th June—Sports Day from 2pm (back up date 4th
July)

Wednesday 3rd July-New Reception children afternoon visit
Wednesday 10th July—New Reception children afternoon visit
Thursday 11th July—Year 6 Bingo Bash Event (afterschool)
Thursday 11th July-Full Governors Committee Meeting
Monday 15th July—KS2 Performance (2pm and 6pm)
Wednesday 17th July - Year R, 1 and 2 trip to Lyme Regis
Thursday 18th July-End of term Awards Celebration

Friday 19th July—Pupil Reports sent

Monday 22nd July-Year 6 Leavers Service in Church at 2pm
Wednesday 24th July-Provisional date for Poetry Slam 9.00am
Wednesday 24th July—last day of term (2pm finish)

/ Breakfast Club \

Every day from 7.45am with breakfast
option until 8.30am.

Afterschool clubs 3.15—4.05
Monday
Pro-Coaching Football
Years R-6
Gardening Club-Years 2-6
Tuesday
Pro-Coaching Tennis
Yr. R-6
Wednesday
Pro-Coaching Archery
Yr. R-6
Thursday
Colouring & Drawing Yr. R-2
Task Masters Yr. 3-6

(5pm pickup available Mon, Tues
and Wed)
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